

C .	isto	m	<u> </u>	٠.
	ISTO		eı	

Quotes are valid for 30 days from the creation date or upon contract expiration, whichever occurs first.

A Purchase Order (PO) or Letter of Intent (LOI) including the below information is required to proceed with this sale. The PO or LOI will be returned if information is missing.

Bill to contact name and phone number

Vendor: Deere & Company

Bill to address

For any questions, please contact:

Ryan Palmer

Tri County Equipment, Inc. 6150 Bay Road Saginaw, MI 48604

Tel: 989-791-1234

Email: rpalmer@tricountyequipment.net

── exemption certificate

☐ Membership number if required by the contract

☐ Membership numbership numbership numbership numbership numbership numbership numbership numbership num

Bill to email address (required to send the invoice and/or to obtain the tax

Quotes of equipment offered through contracts between Deere & Company, its divisions and subsidiaries (collectively "Deere") and government agencies are subject to audit and access by Deere's Strategic Accounts Business Division to ensure compliance with the terms and conditions of the contracts.





ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513 FED ID: 36-2382580 UEID: FNSWEDARMK53

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Tri County Equipment, Inc. 6150 Bay Road Saginaw, MI 48604 989-791-1234

jddealer@tricountyequipment.net

Quote Summary

Prepared For:

Saginaw Township School District

Delivering Dealer: Tri County Equipment, Inc. Ryan Palmer

6150 Bay Road Saginaw, MI 48604 Phone: 989-791-1234

rpalmer@tricountyequipment.net

Quote ID: 32300630

Created On: 05 February 2025
Last Modified On: 10 February 2025
Expiration Date: 05 March 2025

Equipment Summary Suggested List Selling Price Qty Extended JOHN DEERE GATOR TM XUV835R \$36,451.54 \$31,348.32 X 1 = \$31,348.32 (Model Year 2024)

Contract: Sourcewell Grounds Maintenance 031121-DAC (PG NB CG 70)

Price Effective Date: February 4, 2025

WESTERN 74360 6' IMPACT HD V- \$6,597.00 \$5,437.16 X 1 = \$5,437.16

BLADE FOR XUV835 (OPEN

MARKET)
Contract:

Price Effective Date:

Equipment Total \$36,785.48

Includes Fees and Non-contract items	Quote Summary	
	Equipment Total	\$ 36,785.48
	Trade In	
	SubTotal	\$ 36,785.48
	Est. Service Agreement Tax	\$ 0.00
	Total	\$ 36,785.48
	Down Payment	(0.00)
	Rental Applied	(0.00)
	Balance Due	\$ 36,785.48
Salesperson : X Accepted By : X		sy : X





ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513 FED ID: 36-2382580 UEID: FNSWEDARMK53 ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Tri County Equipment, Inc. 6150 Bay Road Saginaw, MI 48604 989-791-1234

jddealer@tricountyequipment.net

Salesperson : X	Accepted By : X



Selling Equipment



Quote Id: 32300630 Customer Name:

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513 FED ID: 36-2382580 UEID: FNSWEDARMK53 ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Tri County Equipment, Inc. 6150 Bay Road

Saginaw, MI 48604 989-791-1234

jddealer@tricountyequipment.net

JOHN DEERE GATOR™ XUV835R (Model Year 2024)

Hours: Suggested List *

Stock Number: \$ 36,451.54

Contract: Sourcewell Grounds Maintenance 031121-DAC
Selling Price *

(PG NB CG 70) \$31,348.32

Price Effective Date: February 4, 2025

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

	The per item - includes rives and Non-contract items						
Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
574EM	GATOR™ XUV835R (Mode Year 2024)	l 1	\$ 33,749.00	14.00	\$ 4,724.86	\$ 29,024.14	\$ 29,024.14
		Star	ndard Options	s - Per Unit			
182A	Less AutoTrac [™] / GreenStar [™] Harness	1	\$ 0.00	14.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
183B	Less JDLink™ Hardware	1	\$ 0.00	14.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0202	United States	1	\$ 0.00	14.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0505	Build To Order	1	\$ 0.00	14.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1062	27" Predator Heavy-Duty all- terrain radial tires on 14" Yellow Alloy Wheels	- 1	\$ 0.00	14.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1950	Less Application	1	\$ 0.00	14.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
2032	Split Bench Seat - Stone Cloth	1	\$ 0.00	14.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
2350	Park Position in Transmission	1	\$ 0.00	14.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
2500	Green and Yellow	1	\$ 0.00	14.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
3003	Cargo Box with Spray In Liner, Brake, and Tail Lights	1	\$ 0.00	14.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
3101	Cargo Box Power Lift	1	\$ 0.00	14.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
4022	Full Door with Side Mirrors	1	\$ 0.00	14.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
4066	Premium HVAC Cab with Green Roof	1	\$ 0.00	14.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
5006	Front Brush Guard	1	\$ 447.00	14.00	\$ 62.58	\$ 384.42	\$ 384.42
6349	Less Winch	1	\$ 0.00	14.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
	Standard Options Total		\$ 447.00		\$ 62.58	\$ 384.42	\$ 384.42
Technology Options/Non-Contract/Open Market							
1880	Less Receiver	1	\$ 0.00	14.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00



Selling Equipment



Quote Id: 32300630 Customer Name:

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513 FED ID: 36-2382580 UEID: FNSWEDARMK53 ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Tri County Equipment, Inc. 6150 Bay Road Saginaw, MI 48604 989-791-1234

jddealer@tricountyequipment.net

Total Selli			\$ 36,451.54		\$ 5,103.22	\$ 31,348.32	\$ 31,348.32
	Value Added Services Total		\$ 0.00			\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
	Dealer Attachments Total		\$ 2,255.54		\$ 315.78	\$ 1,939.76	\$ 1,939.76
LP22911	10 ft boom - dlx gator sprayers	1	\$ 79.99	14.00	\$ 11.20	\$ 68.79	\$ 68.79
LP48006	' '	1	\$ 1,699.99	14.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 1,461.99	\$ 1,461.99
BM26216	LED work lights (2 lights)	1	\$ 475.56	14.00	\$ 66.58	\$ 408.98	\$ 408.98
	Dealer Atta	achi	ments/Non-Con	tract/Open	Market		
	Technology Options Total		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1900	Less Display	1	\$ 0.00	14.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00

WESTERN 74360 6' IMPACT HD V-BLADE FOR XUV835 (OPEN MARKET)							
Equipme	ent Notes:					Sug	gested List *
Hours: 0	Hours: 0 \$6,597.00						
Stock Nu	ımber:					Se	elling Price *
Contract	:						\$ 5,437.16
Price Eff	ective Date:						
		* Prio	ce per item	- includes F	ees and No	n-contract i	tems
Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
74360	74360 6' IMPACT HD V- BLADE FOR XUV835	1	\$ 5,556.00	19.00	\$ 1,055.64	\$ 4,500.36	\$ 4,500.36
	Dealer At	ttachr	nents/Non-C	ontract/Oper	n Market		
52655	DEFLECTOR KIT	1	\$ 306.00	20.00	\$ 61.20	\$ 244.80	\$ 244.80
52656	SKID SHOE KIT	1	\$ 215.00	20.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 172.00
	Dealer Attachments Total		\$ 521.00		\$ 104.20	\$ 416.80	\$ 416.80
Other Charges							
	Customer Setup	1	\$ 520.00			\$ 520.00	\$ 520.00
			\$ 520.00			\$ 520.00	\$ 520.00
	Suggested Price						\$ 5,437.16
Total Sell	ng Price		\$ 6,597.00		\$ 1,159.84	\$ 5,437.16	\$ 5,437.16